Phone: 869-2771



Washington starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneida, WI 54155



cause of the help this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six Pennsylvania, was made

RESOLUTION NO. 1-8-82B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized tribe of Indians, and can contract with federal, state, and local governments to provide needed human services to its members, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the legally established and duly elected representative government for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and is enpowered to negotiate and enter into contractual arrangements with federal, state, and local governments to provide needed human services, in behalf of its constituency,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has always recognized education as being one of the stepping stones to improve the standard of living for all of its members, and has placed the education of its members as one of their highest priorities in fostering economic self-sufficient for its members,
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee here by approves of the creation of the Oneida Vocational Education Office to plan, establish, implement, and administer a Vocational Study Skills Training Program for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee is prepared to enter into negotiation with this office of education, for \$202,749.00 needed to fund this educational service.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the g day of () anvary, 19 g/; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secreta 7 Oneida Business Committee